U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100777136

AL SHEET

	Attorney Doc. #: OKL 0109 PA
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
	Eli Oklejas, Jr.
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Fluid Equipment Development Company LLC 914 Huber Drive Monroe, Michigan 48162
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
	Execution Date:7/16/98
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/116,844
	Application Serial No(s).: Patent No(s).:
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
5.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
u Par	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Kevin G. Mierzwa LYON & ARTZ

28333 Telegraph Road

Suite 250

Southfield, Michigan 48034

- 7. Total Fee Enclosed (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0476

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kevin G. Mierzwa

Name of Person Signing

7/16/98

Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 9334 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Eli Oklejas, Jr., of 444 Avenue De Lafayette, Monroe, Michigan 48162, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

		CHANN	EL-TYPE F	PUMP
for v	vhich an application			stes Patent was filed on
	vhich an application video and vide		United Sta	ates Patent was executed on
	as "assignee" who	ose post	office add	evelopment Company LLC hereid dress is 914 Huber Drive, Monroe entire right, title and interest in the
I, the application the full and the entire in granted the Commission assignes, or and behoof of the term	whereof is acknown, by these pre- cant, by these pre- l exclusive right to right, title and in- perfor, both dome- ner of Patents and if the entire right, ; and for the use a for which said Pa	wiedged seents do the sai terest in stic and Tradem title and snd beho tent may	, and other sell, assign of invention and to a foreign, I arks to issue interest in of of his let be grante	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or good and valuable consideration ign and transfer unto said assigner, no both domestic and foreign, and my and all Patents which may be hereby authorize and request the said United States Patent to said and to the same, for his sole using a representatives, to the full ended, as fully and entirely as the same ant and said not been made.
inconsisten	AND I hereby re			nt that I have not granted any right
			E	Ell Obleson &
State of County of	MICHIGAN) })	88 ;	en Oslojas, Jr.
	•			lejes, Jr., and ecknowledged the ed this day of
				Notary Public State of Michigan

PATENT REEL: 9334 FRAME: 0963

My Commission Expires: